OWNER’S MANUAL
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
TOLL FREE CUSTOMER SERVICE
1.888.800.1167
MODEL NUMBER: EVO 1CD
SERIAL NUMBER:
USER’S WEIGHT LIMITATION 350lbs.
APPLICATION STANDARD

your waist, letting your back
and shoulders relax as you
stretch toward your toes.
Reach down as far as you can
and hold for 15 counts.
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ORDER NUMBER
01 Base Frame 1 EVO1CD-01
02 3*12 Screw 4 EVO1CD-02
03 Computer Support 1 EVO1CD-03
04 Safety Key 1 EVO1CD-04
05 Plastic Ring 1 EVO1CD-05
06 Right Handle Upright 1 EVO1CD-06
07 Left Handle Upright 1 EVO1CD-07
08 4*19 Screw 20 EVO1CD-08
09 6*13 Washer 2 EVO1CD-09
10 Motion Control 2 EVO1CD-10
11 End Cap 2 EVO1CD-11
12 Left Handlebar 1 EVO1CD-12
13 M6 Nut 2 EVO1CD-13
14 Base Frame End Cap 2 EVO1CD-14
15 11*6 Washer 2 EVO1CD-15
16 M6*15 Screw 2 EVO1CD-16
17 M8*15 Screw 4 EVO1CD-17
18 M8*25 Screw 13 EVO1CD-18
19 M6*55 Screw 2 EVO1CD-19
20 M5*8 Screw 2 EVO1CD-20
21 Power Switch 1 EVO1CD-21
22 M14*54 Screw 2 EVO1CD-22
23 M10 Nylon Nut 3 EVO1CD-23
24 Base Frame End Cap-Left 1 EVO1CD-24
25 Base Frame End Cap-Left-1 1 EVO1CD-25
26 Base Frame End Cap-Right-1 1 EVO1CD-26
27 Base Frame End Cap-Right 1 EVO1CD-27
28 8*43 Screw 1 EVO1CD-28
29 M14 Nut 2 EVO1CD-29
30 Right Handlebar 1 EVO1CD-30
31 Topple Bolt 4 EVO1CD-31
32 Cushion 4 EVO1CD-32
33 Bushing 6 EVO1CD-33
34 Wheel Shaft 2 EVO1CD-34
35 Lock Washer 2 EVO1CD-35
36 Right Side Strip 1 EVO1CD-36
37 Spring 1 EVO1CD-37
38 16*8 Washer 1 EVO1CD-38
39 Console 1 EVO1CD-39
40 Metal Cap 2 EVO1CD-40
41 Handle Cover-Left-1 1 EVO1CD-41
42 Handle Cover-Right-1 1 EVO1CD-42
43 Handle Cover-Left-2 1 EVO1CD-43
44 Handle Cover-Right-2 1 EVO1CD-44
45 Cross Tube 1 EVO1CD-45
46 M8*78 Bolt 2 EVO1CD-46
pa
rt
s
lis

A
R
E
 IS
 A
LR
E
A
D
Y
 IN
 P
LA
C
E NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ORDER NUMBER
47 M8 Nylon Nut 2 EVO1CD-47
48 Foot Up Lock 1 EVO1CD-48
49 Caster Bracket 2 EVO1CD-49
50 Caster 2 EVO1CD-50
51 M5*10 Screw 1 EVO1CD-51
52 4*10 Screw 14 EVO1CD-52
53 Motor Hood-Top 1 EVO1CD-53
54 Left Side Strip 1 EVO1CD-54
55 8*15 Screw 34 EVO1CD-55
56 Rear End Cap 1 EVO1CD-56
57 M5*12 Screw 2 EVO1CD-57
58 M10*30 Screw 8 EVO1CD-58
59 Spring Bracket (S) 2 EVO1CD-59
60 Running Board 1 EVO1CD-60
61 M10*35 Screw 1 EVO1CD-61
62 Tube Clamp 2 EVO1CD-62
63 Gear Sleeve 1 EVO1CD-63
64 Bumper 1 EVO1CD-64
65 U Bracket 1 EVO1CD-65
66 M16*54 Screw 1 EVO1CD-66
67 Bumper 1 EVO1CD-67
68 35*18 Washer 1 EVO1CD-68
69 M16 Nut 1 EVO1CD-69
70 Elevation Motor 1 EVO1CD-70
71 22*8 Washer 2 EVO1CD-71
72 Bumper 1 EVO1CD-72
73 M8*15 Screw 2 EVO1CD-73
74 M10*120 Screw 1 EVO1CD-74
75 14*10*18.5 Bushing 2 EVO1CD-75
76 M10*63 Screw 1 EVO1CD-76
77 Cushion 2 EVO1CD-77
78 M8*89 Bolt 1 EVO1CD-78
79 M10*136 Screw 1 EVO1CD-79
80 Motor 1 EVO1CD-80
81 Motor Holder 1 EVO1CD-81
82 Motor Belt 1 EVO1CD-82
83 Front Roller Shaft 1 EVO1CD-83
84 Front Roller 1 EVO1CD-84
85 Control Board 1 EVO1CD-85
86 Shock 1 EVO1CD-86
87 Transfer Board 1 EVO1CD-87
88 Cushion 10 EVO1CD-88
89 Rear Roller 1 EVO1CD-89
90 Rear Roller Shaft 1 EVO1CD-90
91 M10 Screw 15 EVO1CD-91
92 15*8 Washer 10 EVO1CD-92
parts diagram
-39-
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ORDER NUMBER
93 13*6.5 Washer 3 EVO1CD-93
94 M6*45 Screw 2 EVO1CD-94
95 Spring Bracket 2 EVO1CD-95
96 M8*30 Screw 4 EVO1CD-96
97 Metal Plate 2 EVO1CD-97
98 Roller 2 EVO1CD-98
99 Frame 1 EVO1CD-99
100 Bushing 4 EVO1CD-100
101 Plastic Clamp-Top 2 EVO1CD-101
102 Plastic Clamp-Bottom 2 EVO1CD-102
103 Plastic Cap 2 EVO1CD-103
104 Lever Arm Cap-Front 2 EVO1CD-104
105 Lever Arm Cap-Rear Left 1 EVO1CD-105
106 Lever Arm Cap-Rear Right 1 EVO1CD-106
107 Elevation Frame 1 EVO1CD-107
108 Motor Cover Bottom 1 EVO1CD-108
109 Pivot Shaft 1 EVO1CD-109
110 10MM Lock Washer 2 EVO1CD-110
111 3/8"*30 Screw 2 EVO1CD-111
112 Bearing 2 EVO1CD-112
113 22*10 Washer 2 EVO1CD-113
114 Support 1 EVO1CD-114
115 Pivot Shaft 1 EVO1CD-115
116 14*10*8 Bushing 2 EVO1CD-116
117 Motor Hood-Bottom 1 EVO1CD-117
118 M8*43 Screw 2 EVO1CD-118
119 M6*70 Screw 1 EVO1CD-119
120 M5*8 Screw 4 EVO1CD-120
121 M8*19 Screw 4 EVO1CD-121
122 Running Belt 1 EVO1CD-122
123 Micro Switch 1 EVO1CD-123
124 M3*8 Screw 2 EVO1CD-124
125 Screw  1 EVO1CD-125
126 Speaker Holder 4 EVO1CD-126
127 Speaker Holder Cap 4 EVO1CD-127
128 Cap 2 EVO1CD-128
130 M6*20 Screw 2 EVO1CD-130
131 M10 Nylon Nut 1 EVO1CD-131
132 M8*25 Bolt 1 EVO1CD-132
133 M5*10 Screw 1 EVO1CD-133
134 Console Tray Bracket 1 EVO1CD-134
135 M8*10 Screw 3 EVO1CD-135
136 Cover 1 EVO1CD-136
137 Console Tray 1 EVO1CD-137
138 Console Tray Support Tube 1 EVO1CD-138
pa
rt
s
lis